Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent		03/21/2006	Bank Trust Company:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Argosy Gaming Company	
Street Address:	219 Piasa Street	
City:	Alton	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1931500	BELLE OF BATON ROUGE CASINO AT CATFISH TOWN	
Registration Number:	1933104	BELLE OF BATON ROUGE	
Registration Number:	1933105	BELLE OF BATON ROUGE CASINO AT CATFISH TOWN	
Serial Number:	76613022	SHUCKS ON THE LEVEE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)728-0744

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027216405

Email: christine.wilson@thomson.com Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company 1133 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine Wilson

REEL: 003280 FRAME: 0531

**TRADEMARK** 

900045630

Signature:	/CHRISTINE WILSON/
Date:	03/31/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=argosy - deutsche tm#page1.tif source=argosy - deutsche tm#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003280 FRAME: 0532

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Termination") is executed and delivered as of Mann 21 by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent ("Lender"), to Argosy Gaming Company, a Delaware corporation ("Argosy").

#### **BACKGROUND**

- A. On October 3, 2005, Argosy, Penn National Gaming, Inc., Pennsylvania National Turf Club, Inc., Louisiana Casino Cruises, Inc., Hollywood Casino Corporation, BSL, Inc. and BTN, Inc. executed and entered into a Trademark Security Agreement in favor Lender ("Trademark Security Agreement").
- B. Pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Argosy granted to Lender a security interest in the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Security Interest").
- C. The Security Interest, as amended pursuant to the Security Agreement, was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, with the foregoing Background incorporated by reference and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Lender terminates and releases all of its rights, titles and interests in the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A.
- Argosy, or its designee, may record this Termination in the USPTO and in any other trademark offices as may necessary to carry out the intentions of this Termination.
- 3. The Lender agrees to execute and deliver such other documents as may be reasonably requested and prepared to carry out the intentions of this Termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

> DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS. as Collateral Agent

Name: /

By:

Brenda Case

Title:

Director

By: Name:

Title:

Steven P. Lapham Managing Director

DMEAST #9332430 v1

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003280 FRAME: 0533** 

## Exhibit A

## Federal Registrations:

Mark BELLE OF BATON ROUGE AT CATFISH TOWN & Design	Registration No. 1,931,500	Goods/Services  Restaurant and bar services. (Class 42)
BELLE OF BATON ROUGE	1,933,104	Restaurant and bar services. (Class 42)
BELLE OF BATON ROUGE CASINO AT CATFISH TOWN & Design	1,933,105	Casino gaming services. (Class 41)

## Federal Applications:

Mark	Serial No.	Goods/Services
SHUCKS ON THE LEVEE & Design	76/613,022	Restaurant services. (Class 42)

# State Registrations:

State	Mark	Goods/Services	Registration Date
Louisiana	BUTLER'S PANTRY	Restaurant and bar	03/17/2003
		service	

2

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003280 FRAME: 0534